
  Leaderboard  2024 Women's Open Replay Birthplace Par 72

Rank Name R1 R3 R4 TotalR2Score

1 68 68Ally Ewing (USA) -4

1 68 68Linn Grant (SWE) -4

1 68 68Nelly Korda (USA) -4

1 68 68Hunako Shibuno (JPN) -4

5 69 69Ayaka Furue (JPN) -3

5 69 69Brooke Henderson (CAN) -3

5 69 69Alison Lee (USA) -3

5 69 69Jeeno Thitikul (THA) -3

5 69 69Lilia Vu (USA) -3

10 70 70Mao Saigo (JPN) -2

11 71 71Céline Boutier (FRA) -1

11 71 71Hye-jin Choi (KOR) -1

11 71 71Allisen Corpuz (USA) -1

11 71 71Hannah Green (AUS) -1

11 71 71Jennifer Kupcho (USA) -1

11 71 71Leona Maguire (IRL) -1

11 71 71Bailey Tardy (USA) -1

11 71 71Amy Yang (KOR) -1

19 72 72Lauren Coughlin (USA) E

19 72 72Andrea Lee (USA) E

19 72 72Maja Stark (SWE) E

19 72 72Angel Yin (USA) E

23 73 73Georgia Hall (ENG) +1

23 73 73Charley Hull (ENG) +1

23 73 73Haeran Ryu (KOR) +1

23 73 73Linnea Ström (SWE) +1

23 73 73Lexi Thompson (USA) +1

28 74 74Megan Khang (USA) +2

28 74 74Lydia Ko (NZL) +2

28 74 74Madelene Sagström (SWE) +2

31 75 75Jin Hee Im (KOR) +3
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Rank Name R1 R3 R4 TotalR2Score

31 75 75Sei-young Kim (KOR) +3

31 75 75A-lim Kim (KOR) +3

31 75 75Jin-young Ko (KOR) +3

31 75 75Minjee Lee (AUS) +3

31 75 75Patty Tavatanakit (THA) +3

31 75 75Ronni Yin (CHN) +3

31 75 75Rose Zhang (USA) +3

39 76 76Carlota Ciganda (ESP) +4

39 76 76Esther Henseleit (GER) +4

39 76 76Chanettee Wannasaen (THA +4

42 77 77Yuka Saso (JPN) +5

43 78 78Jasmine Suwannapura (THA +6

44 80 80Sarah Schmelzel (USA) +8
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 Tournament Summary 2024 Women's Open Replay Birthplace Par: 72

R1 R2 R3 R4
Overall

Average

                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                                                                                                         

Number of Golfers

Average Score

Fairway Pct.

Greens in Regulation Pct.

Number of Greenside Bunkers

Number of Sand Saves

Average Number of Penalty Strokes

Average Number of Putts

Average Total Distance of Putts Made

Longest Putt (ft)

Longest Drive 

44 0 0 0

72.6

82.8%

75.9%

24

5

Sand Save Pct. 20.8%

0.23

32.1

82.3

58

330

44

72.6

82.8%

75.9%

24.0

# Finishing 

Latest Round

5.0

20.8%

0.23

32.1

82.3

Max58

Max330

Course Conditions

Wind

Pin Number

Soft

Blustery

5

Average Drive - All Drives 245.1 245.1

Average Drive - Two Holes 248.0 248.0
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Average Stats Per Round Birthplace2024 Women's Open Replay Par 72

FW% GIR% Penalty

Strokes

Putts Eagles(-) Birdies Pars Bogeys Double

Bogeys

Triple

Bogeys(+)

Putts

Made Dist

NameScore SS%Card

Year

Rds

68.0 Ally Ewing 2024 1 75.0% 88.9% 0.0% 0.0 30.0 94.0 1.0 5.0 10.0 1.0 1.0 0.0

68.0 Linn Grant 2024 1 81.3% 72.2% 0.0% 0.0 27.0 102.0 0.0 6.0 10.0 2.0 0.0 0.0

68.0 Nelly Korda 2024 1 81.3% 94.4% 0.0% 0.0 32.0 84.0 0.0 5.0 12.0 1.0 0.0 0.0

68.0 Hunako Shibuno 2024 1 100.0% 88.9% 0.0% 0.0 30.0 79.0 0.0 5.0 12.0 1.0 0.0 0.0

69.0 Ayaka Furue 2024 1 93.8% 72.2% 0.0% 0.0 28.0 160.0 0.0 3.0 15.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

69.0 Brooke Henderson 2024 1 87.5% 77.8% 0.0% 1.0 29.0 84.0 0.0 5.0 11.0 2.0 0.0 0.0

69.0 Alison Lee 2024 1 81.3% 77.8% 0.0% 0.0 30.0 90.0 0.0 5.0 11.0 2.0 0.0 0.0

69.0 Jeeno Thitikul 2024 1 93.8% 77.8% 0.0% 0.0 29.0 74.0 0.0 5.0 11.0 2.0 0.0 0.0

69.0 Lilia Vu 2024 1 81.3% 72.2% 0.0% 0.0 28.0 86.0 0.0 4.0 13.0 1.0 0.0 0.0

70.0 Mao Saigo 2024 1 81.3% 83.3% 0.0% 0.0 32.0 87.0 0.0 4.0 12.0 2.0 0.0 0.0

71.0 Céline Boutier 2024 1 100.0% 83.3% 0.0% 0.0 32.0 85.0 0.0 2.0 15.0 1.0 0.0 0.0

71.0 Hye-jin Choi 2024 1 75.0% 72.2% 0.0% 0.0 30.0 73.0 0.0 4.0 11.0 3.0 0.0 0.0

71.0 Allisen Corpuz 2024 1 93.8% 66.7% 50.0% 1.0 28.0 82.0 0.0 4.0 11.0 3.0 0.0 0.0

71.0 Hannah Green 2024 1 81.3% 77.8% 0.0% 2.0 30.0 117.0 0.0 7.0 7.0 2.0 2.0 0.0

71.0 Jennifer Kupcho 2024 1 87.5% 66.7% 100.0% 0.0 31.0 74.0 0.0 2.0 15.0 1.0 0.0 0.0

71.0 Leona Maguire 2024 1 93.8% 72.2% 0.0% 0.0 28.0 57.0 0.0 4.0 11.0 3.0 0.0 0.0

71.0 Bailey Tardy 2024 1 75.0% 77.8% 0.0% 0.0 31.0 82.0 0.0 5.0 9.0 4.0 0.0 0.0

71.0 Amy Yang 2024 1 75.0% 83.3% 0.0% 0.0 32.0 66.0 0.0 1.0 17.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

72.0 Lauren Coughlin 2024 1 93.8% 72.2% 0.0% 1.0 30.0 84.0 0.0 3.0 13.0 1.0 1.0 0.0
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FW% GIR% Penalty

Strokes

Putts Eagles(-) Birdies Pars Bogeys Double

Bogeys

Triple

Bogeys(+)

Putts

Made Dist

NameScore SS%Card

Year

Rds

72.0 Andrea Lee 2024 1 87.5% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0 30.0 73.0 0.0 2.0 14.0 2.0 0.0 0.0

72.0 Maja Stark 2024 1 87.5% 88.9% 0.0% 0.0 33.0 88.0 0.0 4.0 10.0 4.0 0.0 0.0

72.0 Angel Yin 2024 1 81.3% 72.2% 100.0% 0.0 31.0 78.0 0.0 5.0 9.0 3.0 1.0 0.0

73.0 Georgia Hall 2024 1 81.3% 77.8% 0.0% 0.0 33.0 78.0 0.0 3.0 11.0 4.0 0.0 0.0

73.0 Charley Hull 2024 1 75.0% 77.8% 0.0% 0.0 33.0 68.0 0.0 2.0 13.0 3.0 0.0 0.0

73.0 Haeran Ryu 2024 1 87.5% 94.4% 0.0% 0.0 36.0 83.0 0.0 4.0 10.0 3.0 1.0 0.0

73.0 Linnea Ström 2024 1 100.0% 88.9% 0.0% 0.0 35.0 62.0 0.0 0.0 17.0 1.0 0.0 0.0

73.0 Lexi Thompson 2024 1 68.8% 72.2% 0.0% 0.0 32.0 100.0 0.0 3.0 11.0 4.0 0.0 0.0

74.0 Megan Khang 2024 1 75.0% 66.7% 0.0% 1.0 32.0 91.0 0.0 4.0 9.0 4.0 1.0 0.0

74.0 Lydia Ko 2024 1 93.8% 77.8% 0.0% 1.0 33.0 84.0 0.0 2.0 12.0 4.0 0.0 0.0

74.0 Madelene Sagström 2024 1 81.3% 83.3% 0.0% 0.0 34.0 81.0 0.0 3.0 12.0 2.0 0.0 1.0

75.0 Jin Hee Im 2024 1 81.3% 77.8% 0.0% 0.0 35.0 60.0 0.0 2.0 13.0 2.0 0.0 1.0

75.0 Sei-young Kim 2024 1 62.5% 72.2% 0.0% 0.0 34.0 132.0 0.0 2.0 11.0 5.0 0.0 0.0

75.0 A-lim Kim 2024 1 50.0% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0 33.0 129.0 0.0 2.0 12.0 3.0 1.0 0.0

75.0 Jin-young Ko 2024 1 75.0% 72.2% 0.0% 1.0 32.0 70.0 0.0 3.0 11.0 3.0 0.0 1.0

75.0 Minjee Lee 2024 1 93.8% 83.3% 0.0% 0.0 36.0 72.0 0.0 2.0 11.0 5.0 0.0 0.0

75.0 Patty Tavatanakit 2024 1 81.3% 61.1% 100.0% 1.0 33.0 64.0 0.0 2.0 11.0 5.0 0.0 0.0

75.0 Ronni Yin 2024 1 68.8% 72.2% 0.0% 0.0 33.0 74.0 0.0 2.0 13.0 1.0 2.0 0.0

75.0 Rose Zhang 2024 1 100.0% 83.3% 0.0% 0.0 36.0 67.0 0.0 4.0 8.0 5.0 1.0 0.0

76.0 Carlota Ciganda 2024 1 81.3% 83.3% 0.0% 1.0 35.0 66.0 0.0 2.0 11.0 4.0 1.0 0.0
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FW% GIR% Penalty

Strokes

Putts Eagles(-) Birdies Pars Bogeys Double

Bogeys

Triple

Bogeys(+)

Putts

Made Dist

NameScore SS%Card

Year

Rds

76.0 Esther Henseleit 2024 1 87.5% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0 34.0 61.0 0.0 3.0 9.0 5.0 1.0 0.0

76.0 Chanettee Wannasaen 2024 1 81.3% 72.2% 0.0% 0.0 35.0 80.0 0.0 2.0 10.0 6.0 0.0 0.0

77.0 Yuka Saso 2024 1 87.5% 61.1% 0.0% 0.0 34.0 66.0 0.0 1.0 11.0 6.0 0.0 0.0

78.0 Jasmine Suwannapura 2024 1 75.0% 55.6% 0.0% 0.0 34.0 59.0 0.0 1.0 11.0 5.0 1.0 0.0

80.0 Sarah Schmelzel 2024 1 68.8% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0 38.0 74.0 0.0 1.0 8.0 9.0 0.0 0.0

72.6 0.2 32.1 3.2 11.5 3.0 0.3 ← Total Averages → 82.8% 75.9% 20.8% 82.3 0.0 0.1
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Fairway %*2024 Women's Open Replay Birthplace

FW% Name R1 R2 R3 R4 Total

Céline Boutier100.0% 16 16

Hunako Shibuno100.0% 16 16

Linnea Ström100.0% 16 16

Rose Zhang100.0% 16 16

Allisen Corpuz93.8% 15 15

Lauren Coughlin93.8% 15 15

Ayaka Furue93.8% 15 15

Lydia Ko93.8% 15 15

Minjee Lee93.8% 15 15

Leona Maguire93.8% 15 15

Jeeno Thitikul93.8% 15 15

Brooke Henderson87.5% 14 14

Esther Henseleit87.5% 14 14

Jennifer Kupcho87.5% 14 14

Andrea Lee87.5% 14 14

Haeran Ryu87.5% 14 14

Yuka Saso87.5% 14 14

Maja Stark87.5% 14 14

Carlota Ciganda81.3% 13 13

Linn Grant81.3% 13 13

Hannah Green81.3% 13 13

Georgia Hall81.3% 13 13

Jin Hee Im81.3% 13 13

Nelly Korda81.3% 13 13

Alison Lee81.3% 13 13

Madelene Sagström81.3% 13 13

Mao Saigo81.3% 13 13

Patty Tavatanakit81.3% 13 13

Lilia Vu81.3% 13 13

Chanettee Wannasaen81.3% 13 13

Angel Yin81.3% 13 13

Hye-jin Choi75.0% 12 12

Ally Ewing75.0% 12 12

Charley Hull75.0% 12 12
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FW% Name R1 R2 R3 R4 Total

Megan Khang75.0% 12 12

Jin-young Ko75.0% 12 12

Jasmine Suwannapura75.0% 12 12

Bailey Tardy75.0% 12 12

Amy Yang75.0% 12 12

Sarah Schmelzel68.8% 11 11

Lexi Thompson68.8% 11 11

Ronni Yin68.8% 11 11

Sei-young Kim62.5% 10 10

A-lim Kim50.0% 8 8

13.3← Averages → 13.382.8%
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Greens in Regulation %2024 Women's Open Replay Birthplace

GIR% Name R1 R2 R3 R4 Total

Nelly Korda94.4% 17 17

Haeran Ryu94.4% 17 17

Ally Ewing88.9% 16 16

Hunako Shibuno88.9% 16 16

Maja Stark88.9% 16 16

Linnea Ström88.9% 16 16

Céline Boutier83.3% 15 15

Carlota Ciganda83.3% 15 15

Minjee Lee83.3% 15 15

Madelene Sagström83.3% 15 15

Mao Saigo83.3% 15 15

Amy Yang83.3% 15 15

Rose Zhang83.3% 15 15

Hannah Green77.8% 14 14

Georgia Hall77.8% 14 14

Brooke Henderson77.8% 14 14

Charley Hull77.8% 14 14

Jin Hee Im77.8% 14 14

Lydia Ko77.8% 14 14

Alison Lee77.8% 14 14

Bailey Tardy77.8% 14 14

Jeeno Thitikul77.8% 14 14

Hye-jin Choi72.2% 13 13

Lauren Coughlin72.2% 13 13

Ayaka Furue72.2% 13 13

Linn Grant72.2% 13 13

Sei-young Kim72.2% 13 13

Jin-young Ko72.2% 13 13

Leona Maguire72.2% 13 13

Lexi Thompson72.2% 13 13

Lilia Vu72.2% 13 13
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GIR% Name R1 R2 R3 R4 Total

Chanettee Wannasaen72.2% 13 13

Angel Yin72.2% 13 13

Ronni Yin72.2% 13 13

Allisen Corpuz66.7% 12 12

Esther Henseleit66.7% 12 12

Megan Khang66.7% 12 12

A-lim Kim66.7% 12 12

Jennifer Kupcho66.7% 12 12

Andrea Lee66.7% 12 12

Sarah Schmelzel66.7% 12 12

Yuka Saso61.1% 11 11

Patty Tavatanakit61.1% 11 11

Jasmine Suwannapura55.6% 10 10

13.7← Averages → 13.775.9%
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 Sand Save%  2024 Women's Open Replay Birthplace

SS% Name Rds GSB SS

Patty Tavatanakit 1 2 2100.0%

Jennifer Kupcho 1 1 1100.0%

Angel Yin 1 1 1100.0%

Allisen Corpuz 1 2 150.0%

Céline Boutier 1 0 00.0%

Hye-jin Choi 1 0 00.0%

Carlota Ciganda 1 0 00.0%

Lauren Coughlin 1 0 00.0%

Ally Ewing 1 0 00.0%

Ayaka Furue 1 0 00.0%

Linn Grant 1 0 00.0%

Hannah Green 1 0 00.0%

Brooke Henderson 1 0 00.0%

Esther Henseleit 1 0 00.0%

Megan Khang 1 0 00.0%

Lydia Ko 1 0 00.0%

Nelly Korda 1 0 00.0%

Andrea Lee 1 0 00.0%

Alison Lee 1 0 00.0%

Mao Saigo 1 0 00.0%

Hunako Shibuno 1 0 00.0%

Maja Stark 1 0 00.0%

Linnea Ström 1 0 00.0%

Jasmine Suwannapur 1 0 00.0%

Jeeno Thitikul 1 0 00.0%

Lilia Vu 1 0 00.0%

Chanettee Wannasae 1 0 00.0%

Amy Yang 1 0 00.0%

Georgia Hall 1 1 00.0%

Charley Hull 1 1 00.0%

Jin Hee Im 1 1 00.0%
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SS% Name Rds GSB SS

Sei-young Kim 1 1 00.0%

Jin-young Ko 1 1 00.0%

Minjee Lee 1 1 00.0%

Leona Maguire 1 1 00.0%

Haeran Ryu 1 1 00.0%

Madelene Sagström 1 1 00.0%

Yuka Saso 1 1 00.0%

Bailey Tardy 1 1 00.0%

Lexi Thompson 1 1 00.0%

Ronni Yin 1 1 00.0%

Rose Zhang 1 1 00.0%

A-lim Kim 1 2 00.0%

Sarah Schmelzel 1 2 00.0%

0.5 0.1← Averages →20.8%
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 Putts By Round 2024 Women's Open Replay Birthplace

Name R1 R2 R3 R4 TotalAvg. Putts

Linn Grant 27 2727.0

Allisen Corpuz 28 2828.0

Ayaka Furue 28 2828.0

Leona Maguire 28 2828.0

Lilia Vu 28 2828.0

Brooke Henderson 29 2929.0

Jeeno Thitikul 29 2929.0

Hye-jin Choi 30 3030.0

Lauren Coughlin 30 3030.0

Ally Ewing 30 3030.0

Hannah Green 30 3030.0

Andrea Lee 30 3030.0

Alison Lee 30 3030.0

Hunako Shibuno 30 3030.0

Jennifer Kupcho 31 3131.0

Bailey Tardy 31 3131.0

Angel Yin 31 3131.0

Céline Boutier 32 3232.0

Megan Khang 32 3232.0

Jin-young Ko 32 3232.0

Nelly Korda 32 3232.0

Mao Saigo 32 3232.0

Lexi Thompson 32 3232.0

Amy Yang 32 3232.0

Georgia Hall 33 3333.0

Charley Hull 33 3333.0

A-lim Kim 33 3333.0

Lydia Ko 33 3333.0

Maja Stark 33 3333.0

Patty Tavatanakit 33 3333.0

Ronni Yin 33 3333.0
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Name R1 R2 R3 R4 TotalAvg. Putts

Esther Henseleit 34 3434.0

Sei-young Kim 34 3434.0

Madelene Sagström 34 3434.0

Yuka Saso 34 3434.0

Jasmine Suwannapura 34 3434.0

Carlota Ciganda 35 3535.0

Jin Hee Im 35 3535.0

Linnea Ström 35 3535.0

Chanettee Wannasaen 35 3535.0

Minjee Lee 36 3636.0

Haeran Ryu 36 3636.0

Rose Zhang 36 3636.0

Sarah Schmelzel 38 3838.0

← Averages → 32.1 32.132.1
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 Total Putt Distances By Round 2024 Women's Open Replay Birthplace

Name R1 R2 R3 R4 Total
Avg. Total

Putt Dist.

Ayaka Furue160.0 160 160

Sei-young Kim132.0 132 132

A-lim Kim129.0 129 129

Hannah Green117.0 117 117

Linn Grant102.0 102 102

Lexi Thompson100.0 100 100

Ally Ewing94.0 94 94

Megan Khang91.0 91 91

Alison Lee90.0 90 90

Maja Stark88.0 88 88

Mao Saigo87.0 87 87

Lilia Vu86.0 86 86

Céline Boutier85.0 85 85

Lauren Coughlin84.0 84 84

Brooke Henderson84.0 84 84

Lydia Ko84.0 84 84

Nelly Korda84.0 84 84

Haeran Ryu83.0 83 83

Allisen Corpuz82.0 82 82

Bailey Tardy82.0 82 82

Madelene Sagström81.0 81 81

Chanettee Wannasaen80.0 80 80

Hunako Shibuno79.0 79 79

Georgia Hall78.0 78 78

Angel Yin78.0 78 78

Jennifer Kupcho74.0 74 74

Sarah Schmelzel74.0 74 74

Jeeno Thitikul74.0 74 74

Ronni Yin74.0 74 74

Hye-jin Choi73.0 73 73

Andrea Lee73.0 73 73

Minjee Lee72.0 72 72

Jin-young Ko70.0 70 70
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Name R1 R2 R3 R4 Total
Avg. Total

Putt Dist.

Charley Hull68.0 68 68

Rose Zhang67.0 67 67

Carlota Ciganda66.0 66 66

Yuka Saso66.0 66 66

Amy Yang66.0 66 66

Patty Tavatanakit64.0 64 64

Linnea Ström62.0 62 62

Esther Henseleit61.0 61 61

Jin Hee Im60.0 60 60

Jasmine Suwannapura59.0 59 59

Leona Maguire57.0 57 57

← Averages →82.3 82.3 82.3
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 Average Driving Distance - Two Holes2024 Women's Open Replay Birthplace

Name R1 R2 R3 R4Ave. Dist.

Lexi Thompson 285285.0

Brooke Henderson 270270.0

A-lim Kim 270270.0

Jennifer Kupcho 270270.0

Chanettee Wannasaen 270270.0

Ally Ewing 268268.0

Linn Grant 268268.0

Charley Hull 268268.0

Mao Saigo 268268.0

Haeran Ryu 265265.0

Rose Zhang 265265.0

Madelene Sagström 262262.0

Patty Tavatanakit 262262.0

Nelly Korda 260260.0

Hannah Green 258258.0

Alison Lee 258258.0

Sarah Schmelzel 258258.0

Bailey Tardy 250250.0

Carlota Ciganda 248248.0

Lydia Ko 248248.0

Yuka Saso 248248.0

Jin Hee Im 245245.0

Minjee Lee 245245.0

Megan Khang 242242.0

Hunako Shibuno 242242.0

Maja Stark 242242.0

Linnea Ström 242242.0

Angel Yin 242242.0

Allisen Corpuz 240240.0

Georgia Hall 240240.0

Jeeno Thitikul 240240.0

Hye-jin Choi 238238.0

Jin-young Ko 238238.0

Esther Henseleit 235235.0
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Name R1 R2 R3 R4Ave. Dist.

Amy Yang 235235.0

Sei-young Kim 233233.0

Lauren Coughlin 230230.0

Jasmine Suwannapura 230230.0

Ayaka Furue 228228.0

Lilia Vu 225225.0

Ronni Yin 222222.0

Céline Boutier 220220.0

Andrea Lee 220220.0

Leona Maguire 220220.0

← Averages → 248.0248.0
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 Average Driving Distance - All Drives 2024 Women's Open Replay Birthplace

Name R1 R2 R3 R4Ave. Dist.

Charley Hull 265265.0

Jin Hee Im 263263.0

Patty Tavatanakit 259259.0

Linn Grant 258258.0

Brooke Henderson 258258.0

Nelly Korda 258258.0

A-lim Kim 257257.0

Lexi Thompson 257257.0

Bailey Tardy 256256.0

Madelene Sagström 254254.0

Jeeno Thitikul 254254.0

Rose Zhang 254254.0

Esther Henseleit 252252.0

Linnea Ström 250250.0

Angel Yin 249249.0

Georgia Hall 248248.0

Lydia Ko 248248.0

Carlota Ciganda 247247.0

Yuka Saso 247247.0

Ally Ewing 246246.0

Megan Khang 245245.0

Jennifer Kupcho 245245.0

Hunako Shibuno 244244.0

Chanettee Wannasaen 244244.0

Allisen Corpuz 243243.0

Ayaka Furue 243243.0

Sei-young Kim 243243.0

Hye-jin Choi 241241.0

Hannah Green 241241.0

Haeran Ryu 241241.0

Sarah Schmelzel 241241.0

Maja Stark 241241.0

Alison Lee 238238.0

Ronni Yin 236236.0
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Name R1 R2 R3 R4Ave. Dist.

Céline Boutier 235235.0

Jin-young Ko 235235.0

Jasmine Suwannapura 234234.0

Minjee Lee 233233.0

Leona Maguire 233233.0

Lauren Coughlin 232232.0

Mao Saigo 232232.0

Andrea Lee 229229.0

Amy Yang 229229.0

Lilia Vu 227227.0

← Averages → 245.1245.1
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 Longest Drive Leaders* 2024 Women's Open Replay Birthplace

Longest

Drive

Match

Number

Match

Date

Round

Number

Day

Wind

Course

Conditions

NameRank

330 009 5/3/2025 1 Blustery SoftEsther Henseleit1

325 009 5/3/2025 1 Blustery SoftGeorgia Hall2

325 008 4/30/2025 1 Blustery SoftLydia Ko2

320 003 4/18/2025 1 Blustery SoftPatty Tavatanakit4

315 011 5/4/2025 1 Blustery SoftAlly Ewing5

315 011 5/4/2025 1 Blustery SoftLinn Grant5

315 009 5/3/2025 1 Blustery SoftBrooke Henderson5

315 010 5/3/2025 1 Blustery SoftJin Hee Im5

315 004 4/19/2025 1 Blustery SoftHunako Shibuno5

305 010 5/3/2025 1 Blustery SoftCharley Hull10

305 008 4/30/2025 1 Blustery SoftNelly Korda10

305 001 4/12/2025 1 Blustery SoftLexi Thompson10

305 002 4/13/2025 1 Blustery SoftAngel Yin10

300 010 5/3/2025 1 Blustery SoftA-lim Kim14

300 005 4/20/2025 1 Blustery SoftMadelene Sagström14

300 001 4/12/2025 1 Blustery SoftJeeno Thitikul14

295 005 4/20/2025 1 Blustery SoftHaeran Ryu17

295 003 4/18/2025 1 Blustery SoftLinnea Ström17

295 001 4/12/2025 1 Blustery SoftChanettee Wannasaen17

290 007 4/26/2025 1 Blustery SoftJin-young Ko20

290 006 4/26/2025 1 Blustery SoftMinjee Lee20
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Longest Putt Leaders*2024 Women's Open Replay Birthplace

Longest

Putt Made

Match

Number

Match

Date

Round

Number

Day

Wind

Course

Conditions

NameRank

007 4/26/2025 1 Blustery SoftSei-young Kim1 58

011 5/4/2025 1 Blustery SoftAyaka Furue2 50

010 5/3/2025 1 Blustery SoftA-lim Kim3 43

001 4/12/2025 1 Blustery SoftLilia Vu4 39

001 4/12/2025 1 Blustery SoftLexi Thompson5 36

009 5/3/2025 1 Blustery SoftHannah Green6 32

005 4/20/2025 1 Blustery SoftMao Saigo7 26

008 4/30/2025 1 Blustery SoftLydia Ko8 25

006 4/26/2025 1 Blustery SoftAlison Lee9 23

012 5/10/2025 1 Blustery SoftCéline Boutier10 22

009 5/3/2025 1 Blustery SoftGeorgia Hall10 22

003 4/18/2025 1 Blustery SoftBailey Tardy12 20

011 5/4/2025 1 Blustery SoftLinn Grant13 18

008 4/30/2025 1 Blustery SoftNelly Korda14 17

004 4/19/2025 1 Blustery SoftMaja Stark14 17

011 5/4/2025 1 Blustery SoftAlly Ewing16 16

010 5/3/2025 1 Blustery SoftMegan Khang16 16

001 4/12/2025 1 Blustery SoftChanettee Wannasaen16 16

009 5/3/2025 1 Blustery SoftBrooke Henderson19 14

005 4/20/2025 1 Blustery SoftHaeran Ryu19 14

001 4/12/2025 1 Blustery SoftJeeno Thitikul19 14

002 4/13/2025 1 Blustery SoftRonni Yin19 14

002 4/13/2025 1 Blustery SoftRose Zhang19 14
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  Total Putt Distance Leaders* 2024 Women's Open Replay Birthplace

Match

Number

Match

Date

Round

Number

Day

Wind

Course

Conditions

NameRank Total Distance

Putts Made

011 5/4/2025 1 Blustery SoftAyaka Furue1 160

007 4/26/2025 1 Blustery SoftSei-young Kim2 132

010 5/3/2025 1 Blustery SoftA-lim Kim3 129

009 5/3/2025 1 Blustery SoftHannah Green4 117

011 5/4/2025 1 Blustery SoftLinn Grant5 102

001 4/12/2025 1 Blustery SoftLexi Thompson6 100

011 5/4/2025 1 Blustery SoftAlly Ewing7 94

010 5/3/2025 1 Blustery SoftMegan Khang8 91

006 4/26/2025 1 Blustery SoftAlison Lee9 90

004 4/19/2025 1 Blustery SoftMaja Stark10 88

005 4/20/2025 1 Blustery SoftMao Saigo11 87

001 4/12/2025 1 Blustery SoftLilia Vu12 86

012 5/10/2025 1 Blustery SoftCéline Boutier13 85

011 5/4/2025 1 Blustery SoftLauren Coughlin14 84

009 5/3/2025 1 Blustery SoftBrooke Henderson14 84

008 4/30/2025 1 Blustery SoftLydia Ko14 84

008 4/30/2025 1 Blustery SoftNelly Korda14 84

005 4/20/2025 1 Blustery SoftHaeran Ryu18 83

012 5/10/2025 1 Blustery SoftAllisen Corpuz19 82

003 4/18/2025 1 Blustery SoftBailey Tardy19 82
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Number of Matches:Par Variance By Hole: Birthplace 12
2024 Women's Open Replay

-1 0 +1 +2 +4+3+/- ParAverageParHole No. -2 +5 +6

1 4 3.86 -0.14 1 11 26 5 1

2 4 3.95 -0.05 10 27 6 1

3 4 3.98 -0.02 6 33 5

4 4 4.02 0.02 8 28 7 1

5 5 4.82 -0.18 14 24 6

6 4 4.05 0.05 9 24 11

7 4 3.98 -0.02 10 26 7 1

8 3 3.11 0.11 2 35 7

9 4 4.05 0.05 4 35 4 1

10 4 3.91 -0.09 11 26 7

11 3 3.11 0.11 9 24 9 1 1

12 4 4.09 0.09 6 29 8 1

13 4 4.07 0.07 5 33 4 2

14 5 5.00 0.00 9 29 4 1 1

15 4 4.09 0.09 5 31 7 1

16 4 4.23 0.23 5 28 8 2 1

17 4 4.27 0.27 5 23 15 1

18 4 3.98 -0.02 11 23 10

140 504 13072.57 0.5772 14 31
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Number of Matches:Birthplace 12Scoring By Hole2024 Women's Open Replay

3 4 5 6 97+/- ParAverageParHole No. 2 81 10

1 4 3.86 -0.14 1 11 26 5 1

2 4 3.95 -0.05 10 27 6 1

3 4 3.98 -0.02 6 33 5

4 4 4.02 0.02 8 28 7 1

5 5 4.82 -0.18 14 24 6

6 4 4.05 0.05 9 24 11

7 4 3.98 -0.02 10 26 7 1

8 3 3.11 0.11 2 35 7

9 4 4.05 0.05 4 35 4 1

10 4 3.91 -0.09 11 26 7

11 3 3.11 0.11 9 24 9 1 1

12 4 4.09 0.09 6 29 8 1

13 4 4.07 0.07 5 33 4 2

14 5 5.00 0.00 9 29 4 1 1

15 4 4.09 0.09 5 31 7 1

16 4 4.23 0.23 5 28 8 2 1

17 4 4.27 0.27 5 23 15 1

18 4 3.98 -0.02 11 23 10

Par Counts are in Bold

12 165 431 158 2372 72.57 0.57 2 1
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Wind: Blustery      Pin Number: 5 

Course Cond.: Soft          Par: 72 Round 1: Combined Stats2024 Women's Open Replay Birthplace

Score FW% GIR%  Sand

 Saves

Penalty 

Strokes

Putts Double

Eagles

Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys Double

Bogeys

Triple

Bogeys+

AcesName Putt

Dist.

68 Ally Ewing 75.0% 88.9% 0 0 30 94 0 0 1 5 10 1 1 0

68 Linn Grant 81.3% 72.2% 0 0 27 102 0 0 0 6 10 2 0 0

68 Nelly Korda 81.3% 94.4% 0 0 32 84 0 0 0 5 12 1 0 0

68 Hunako Shibuno 100.0% 88.9% 0 0 30 79 0 0 0 5 12 1 0 0

69 Ayaka Furue 93.8% 72.2% 0 0 28 160 0 0 0 3 15 0 0 0

69 Brooke Henderson 87.5% 77.8% 0 1 29 84 0 0 0 5 11 2 0 0

69 Alison Lee 81.3% 77.8% 0 0 30 90 0 0 0 5 11 2 0 0

69 Jeeno Thitikul 93.8% 77.8% 0 0 29 74 0 0 0 5 11 2 0 0

69 Lilia Vu 81.3% 72.2% 0 0 28 86 0 0 0 4 13 1 0 0

70 Mao Saigo 81.3% 83.3% 0 0 32 87 0 0 0 4 12 2 0 0

71 Céline Boutier 100.0% 83.3% 0 0 32 85 0 0 0 2 15 1 0 0

71 Hye-jin Choi 75.0% 72.2% 0 0 30 73 0 0 0 4 11 3 0 0

71 Allisen Corpuz 93.8% 66.7% 1 1 28 82 0 0 0 4 11 3 0 0

71 Hannah Green 81.3% 77.8% 0 2 30 117 0 0 0 7 7 2 2 0

71 Jennifer Kupcho 87.5% 66.7% 1 0 31 74 0 0 0 2 15 1 0 0

71 Leona Maguire 93.8% 72.2% 0 0 28 57 0 0 0 4 11 3 0 0

71 Bailey Tardy 75.0% 77.8% 0 0 31 82 0 0 0 5 9 4 0 0

71 Amy Yang 75.0% 83.3% 0 0 32 66 0 0 0 1 17 0 0 0

72 Lauren Coughlin 93.8% 72.2% 0 1 30 84 0 0 0 3 13 1 1 0

72 Andrea Lee 87.5% 66.7% 0 0 30 73 0 0 0 2 14 2 0 0
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Score FW% GIR%  Sand

 Saves

Penalty 

Strokes

Putts Double

Eagles

Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys Double

Bogeys

Triple

Bogeys+

AcesName Putt

Dist.

72 Maja Stark 87.5% 88.9% 0 0 33 88 0 0 0 4 10 4 0 0

72 Angel Yin 81.3% 72.2% 1 0 31 78 0 0 0 5 9 3 1 0

73 Georgia Hall 81.3% 77.8% 0 0 33 78 0 0 0 3 11 4 0 0

73 Charley Hull 75.0% 77.8% 0 0 33 68 0 0 0 2 13 3 0 0

73 Haeran Ryu 87.5% 94.4% 0 0 36 83 0 0 0 4 10 3 1 0

73 Linnea Ström 100.0% 88.9% 0 0 35 62 0 0 0 0 17 1 0 0

73 Lexi Thompson 68.8% 72.2% 0 0 32 100 0 0 0 3 11 4 0 0

74 Megan Khang 75.0% 66.7% 0 1 32 91 0 0 0 4 9 4 1 0

74 Lydia Ko 93.8% 77.8% 0 1 33 84 0 0 0 2 12 4 0 0

74 Madelene Sagström 81.3% 83.3% 0 0 34 81 0 0 0 3 12 2 0 1

75 Jin Hee Im 81.3% 77.8% 0 0 35 60 0 0 0 2 13 2 0 1

75 Sei-young Kim 62.5% 72.2% 0 0 34 132 0 0 0 2 11 5 0 0

75 A-lim Kim 50.0% 66.7% 0 0 33 129 0 0 0 2 12 3 1 0

75 Jin-young Ko 75.0% 72.2% 0 1 32 70 0 0 0 3 11 3 0 1

75 Minjee Lee 93.8% 83.3% 0 0 36 72 0 0 0 2 11 5 0 0

75 Patty Tavatanakit 81.3% 61.1% 2 1 33 64 0 0 0 2 11 5 0 0

75 Ronni Yin 68.8% 72.2% 0 0 33 74 0 0 0 2 13 1 2 0

75 Rose Zhang 100.0% 83.3% 0 0 36 67 0 0 0 4 8 5 1 0

76 Carlota Ciganda 81.3% 83.3% 0 1 35 66 0 0 0 2 11 4 1 0

76 Esther Henseleit 87.5% 66.7% 0 0 34 61 0 0 0 3 9 5 1 0

76 Chanettee Wannasaen 81.3% 72.2% 0 0 35 80 0 0 0 2 10 6 0 0

77 Yuka Saso 87.5% 61.1% 0 0 34 66 0 0 0 1 11 6 0 0

Monday, May 12, 2025 Page 2 of 3



Score FW% GIR%  Sand

 Saves

Penalty 

Strokes

Putts Double

Eagles

Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys Double

Bogeys

Triple

Bogeys+

AcesName Putt

Dist.

78 Jasmine Suwannapura 75.0% 55.6% 0 0 34 59 0 0 0 1 11 5 1 0

80 Sarah Schmelzel 68.8% 66.7% 0 0 38 74 0 0 0 1 8 9 0 0

72.6  ← Combined Averages → 82.8% 75.9% 0.1 0.2 32.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.2 11.5 3.0 0.3 0.182.3
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